Document Control Number: IMC-0034-B-EN 1 / 4
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Anorad, Rockwell Automation
100 Precision Drive
Shirley, NY 11967
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product
3) x  can be any number or letter indicating motor size and  options which do not affect this DoC
LDC-C  Model ordering key
LDC – Cxxxxxx – xxxxx
LDC – C100600 - DHT20
LDC-C Bulletin number - iron core motor coil (rotor)
100 Frame size
100 = lamination is 100 mm wide
030 = 30 mm
050 = 50 mm
075 = 75 mm
100 = 100 mm
150 = 150 mm
200 = 200 mm
600 Active coil length
600 = 600 mm long
200 = 200 mm
300 = 300 mm
400 = 400 mm
500 = 500 mm
600 = 600 mm
700 = 700 mm
800 = 800 mm
D Winding code
D = coils connected in series
E = coils connected in parallel
H
N
Hall sensors (trapezoidal)
No Hall Sensors
T
N
Thermal Sensor
None
2 Cable length
0 =   300 mm
1 =   600 mm
2 = 1000 mm
0 Cable termination
0 = Flying leads
1 = Kinetix / MPL connectors
Document Control Number: IMC-0034-B-EN 3 / 4
LDC-M  Model ordering key (magnet track - does not contain electrical components)
LDC – Mxxxxxx
LDC – M030100
LDC-M Bulletin number – magnet plate (stator)
030 Frame size
030 = Lamination is 30 mm wide
050 = 50 mm
075 = 75 mm
100 = 100 mm
150 = 150 mm
200 = 200 mm
100 Magnet plate length
100 = 100 mm
250 = 250 mm
400 = 400 mm
500 = 500 mm
LDL Model ordering key
LDL – x xxxxxx - xxxxx
LDL – N 030120 - DHT11
LDL Bulletin number - ironless core motor coil (rotor)
N Coil designation
N – Standard coil
T – Thick coil
H – Thick coil, high force with HM magnets
030 Magnet height
030 = Magnet is 30 mm tall
050 = 50 mm
075 = 75 mm
100 = 100 mm
120 Active coil length
120 = 120 mm
240 = 240 mm
360 = 360 mm
480 = 480 mm
D Winding code
D = Wye configuration series
E = Wye configuration parallel
F = Delta configuration series
G = Delta configuration parallel
H
N
Hall sensors (trapezoidal)
No Hall Sensors
T
N
Thermal sensor
None
0 Cable length
0 =   300 mm
1 =   600 mm
2 = 1000 mm
0 Cable termination
0 = Flying leads
1 = Kinetix / MPL connectors
Document Control Number: IMC-0034-B-EN 4 / 4
LDL  Model ordering key (magnet channel - does not contain electrical components)
LDL – xx xxxxxx
LDL – TM 050480
LDL Bulletin number – magnet channel (stator)
TM Magnet channel designation
NM – Narrow magnet channel
TM – Thick magnet channel
HM – Very Thick magnet channel, High Force
050 Magnet length
030 = 30 mm
050 = Magnet is 50 mm tall
075 = 75 mm
100 = 100 mm
480 Magnet channel length
120 = 120 mm
180 = 180 mm
240 = 240 mm
480 = 480 mm
600 = 600 mm